

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2246 of 1980

Petitioner :- Ram Sumer

Respondent :- J.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kamal Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Satya Prakash, Achal Singh Vats, Radhey Shyam, S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Learned counsel for petitioner nos.1/1 and 1/2 informs the Court that petitioner no.1/2, Ram Naresh son of Ram Sumer is no more. He desires to file a substitution application. This petition is of the year 1980, and cannot be permitted to be further caught in the web of interlocutory matters.

Considering the prayer made and the nature of it, one week and no more time is granted to Sri Kamal Kumar Singh, learned counsel for petitioners nos.1/1 and 1/2 to seek instructions and take steps to bring on record the heirs of petitioner no.1/2 by the date of next listing.

List this matter on 08.07.2019.

Order Date :- 1.7.2019

Anoop