

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2246 of 1980

Petitioner :- Ram Sumer

Respondent :- J.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kamal Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Satya Prakash, Achal Singh
Vats, Radhey Shyam, S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Sri Kamal Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner is reported to be indisposed today. The case is passed over for the day. This petition is a very old matter of the year 1980.

List again on **22.11.2019**.

Order Date :- 15.11.2019

NSC