

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2246 of 1980

Petitioner :- Ram Sumer

Respondent :- J.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kamal Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Satya Prakash, Achal Singh
Vats, Radhey Shyam, S.C.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

**Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 7 of
2019 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 8 of 2019**

Matter is taken up in the revised call.

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

This substitution application is occasioned by the death of petitioner No. 1/2 Ram Naresh who died on 17.02.2016. Legal heirs of petitioner No. 1/2 are described in the prayer clause of the substitution application.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of petitioner No. 1/2 Ram Naresh as described in the prayer clause of the substitution application by registered post AD as well as ordinary process returnable within four weeks.

Steps be taken on or before 08.04.2021.

Put up on 19.05.2021 in the additional cause list.

Petitioners may press the application for extension of interim order after the substitution application is allowed and the abatement is set aside.

Order Date :- 24.3.2021

Nadeem Ahmad