

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2246 of 1980

Petitioner :- Ram Sumer

Respondent :- J.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kamal Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Satya Prakash, Achal Singh
Vats, Radhey Shyam, S.C.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

In Ref:- (Civil Misc. Application No.10 of 2023)

Learned counsel for contesting respondents No.2/1 and 2/2 has prayed for and granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter petitioner will have two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Till the next date of listing parties are directed not to create any third party right over the property in question.

Order on Writ Petition

Learned counsel for petitioner is prayed for and granted two weeks' and no more time to take steps in pursuance of the order dated 24.3.2021.

Office is directed to send notices fixing, 13.4.2023.

List on 13.4.2023.

Order Date :- 23.2.2023

Md Faisal